

Powering Independent Living

## Critical Access Ramp Program Grant Agreement

This Grant Agreement is between Alpha One with its principal office at	127 Main Street, South Portland,
This Grant Agreement is between Alpha One with its principal office at Maine 04106 and (the "Grantee") Show whose address is	s Studentin
Maine 04106 and whose address is whose address is	r retroit
(the "Grantee")	-tolkud
	tet ut touth to a mathematical and

If I am approved for the Critical Access Ramp program I understand that I will be participating in a wheelchair ramp program in which I will receive a moveable wheelchair ramp built in accordance with the Minnesota Ramp Project design. I acknowledge and agree to the following:

- 1. This program provides a ramp only. The intent of this program is to help provide critical access from a doorway to the ground. It does not include other access features such as pathways to and from the ramp nor any other access features inside the home.
- 2. If I am renting, I am current with my rent and am in good standing with my landlord.
- 3. If I rent, my landlord is aware of and approves of my ramp installation plans (see Landlord's Acknowledgement).
- 4. If I no longer have need of the ramp I will contact Alpha One so that they have an opportunity to place the ramp with someone else with a disability.
- 5. If I abandon the ramp Alpha One can reclaim it for redistribution to serve someone else with a disability.
  - 6. If I rent, the landlord understands that the ramp should be returned to Alpha One if it is abandoned and left at the property.
  - 7. Once the ramp is installed I understand that I am responsible for the proper care and maintenance of the ramp and that I am responsible for all liability pertaining to the ramp.
    - 8. Upon removal of the ramp, the consumer understands that he/she is responsible for addressing any site issues left after the removal of the ramp such as lawn repairs, yard fill, or replacement of any shrubbery or any other landscape changes or modifications that were made to accommodate the installation of the ramp.

Alpha One strongly advises that you acquire adequate renter or homeowner liability insurance coverage for your ramp.

Grantee Name (Please Print)

Alpha One Representative (Please Print)

Alpha One Representative Signature

Date

Alpha One, 127 Main Street South Portland, ME 04106 Tel: 800-640-7200 (v/tty) Fax: 207-799-8346

CYR GRANT AGREEMENT.DOCX

REV. 05/05/05